## soulsequencing.com

## **Life Skill Mentoring Agreement**

THIS AGREEMENT made this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 20\_\_\_by and between Soul

•		address	is 70	ability Com  Spanish	Main	Dr.	Cudjoe	Key,	FL 330	
WHEREA	<b>S</b> Mentee	has indic	ated a do	esire to dev	elop the	follo	wing Life	Skills:		
				at a change with a desir		•		•		produce
on a pat		scious red	-	perience, in nent to lea		-				
		_		iere may be t Mentee w			-		_	ife, a way
				ntee's ques nip can be n						etermined
	<b>S</b> Mente s redevel		to obtaiı	n the servi	ces of M	lentor	to mov	e throu	gh the p	rocess of
other go	ood and	valuable	conside	ON of the ration, the ree as follo	receipt		_			
The term	of this M	lentoring <i>i</i>	Agreeme	ent shall run	from		202	to		_202
1\ 1	Montor a	aroos to	nrovido	guidance	mentori	ກຜ່າ	nd conc	hina to	acciet N	Montoo in

- 1) Mentor agrees to provide guidance, mentoring, and coaching to assist Mentee in developing and achieving certain desired Life Skills as stated elsewhere in this Agreement.
- 2) Mentee agrees to pay Mentor **non-refundable** compensation for Life Skill Mentoring in the following manner:

Along with Mentee's signature on this agreement, a tuition payment of Twenty Five Hundred (\$2500) shall be made to Soul Sequencing, as a down payment to induce Mentor to prepare a ten month mentoring plan specific to Mentee's needs including, exercises, reading and a calendar of phone calls and or zoom meetings.

An additional Twenty Five Hundred (\$2500) in tuition payments shall be made in ten equal installments of \$250 each due on the first of every month beginning \_\_\_\_\_\_. Failure to make installment payments by the fifth of the month each payment is due shall cause this agreement to be cancelled in full and only redeemable at Mentor's option.

- 3) Mentor Responsibilities Mentor shall be accessible to Mentee during a ten month period for four hours a month via phone calls or zoom meeting at a predetermined, mutually agreed upon time once a week. Along with unlimited emails between the parties that will be answered within 48 hours of receipt by Mentor. Texts will be instigated by Mentor only. In alignment with Mentees goals, Mentor shall aid in the designing of affirmations and intentions for Mentee. Mentor will maintain complete confidentially with any and all of Mentee's information. Mentor will pray before every zoom or phone meeting asking to be a channel for Mentee's spirit to receive Soul guidance.
- 4) Mentee Responsibilities Mentee shall always be truthful with oneself and in responding to Mentor's questions. Mentee understands that Mentor will assign tasks that Mentee must perform to achieve Mentee's desired results, including the reading of certain materials that Mentee must obtain at their own expense. Said tasks may last for 30 days. Said tasks may be reassigned if Mentor feels there are still more items that can be achieved by each task. Mentee agrees to contact Mentor for help or clarification if needed to complete tasks.
- 5) Mentee agrees to never blame another person for Mentee's unhappiness during the term of this agreement.
- 6) Mentee agrees to make every effort to complete the exercises and tasks assigned by Mentor IN MENTEE'S predetermined time frame. Said tasks shall be committed to in writing via email as to the time of completion. Mentee understands that the changes they seek are possible but it will take effort by the Mentee. Mentor is simply the guide and coach to ASSIST Mentee on Mentee's journey of developing new Life Skills.
- 7) Mentee understands that there are no guarantees as to the result of this Life Skill Mentoring Agreement. Results <u>will</u> be achieved in some form or fashion that may not be immediately recognizable. Mentor uses every skill available to her to guide and coach Mentee towards Mentee's desired results. Mentee understands that Soul may have a different plan for Mentee and agrees to consider the big picture of Mentee's life in the final assessment and success of the Life Skill mentoring offered with this agreement.
- 8) Mentee understands that there will be tasks to undertake issued by Mentor with deadlines to complete. Each task is designed to remove old limiting patterns ingrained by culture, education, familial issues, events of the past etc. Mentee agrees to proceed through said tasks as guided by Mentor. Mentee understands that the change (s) being sought by them may trigger emotional upset. It is Mentor's every intention to help Mentee work through feelings that are new to Mentee.
- 9) Mentee acknowledges that Mentor regularly uses prayer, affirmations and the setting of clear intentions to help Mentee move towards their desired goals as stated in this agreement. Mentee can request to be involved in said prayer if desirous to do so or not.

- 10) In the event of default of this Life Skill Mentorship Agreement by either party, it is hereby agreed that all remedies shall be limited to the sum of Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000) or the sum total of tuition that has already been paid to Mentor(whichever is less).
- 11) In the event of a dispute regarding the performance of either party to this Life Skill Mentorship Agreement the parties agree that all issues of dispute shall be in writing via email. Each party agrees to use healthy Life Skills to resolve all disputes remembering that even disputes, well-handled can and will lead to the development and substance of healthy new Life Skills.
- 12) Mentor may request Mentee obtain a physical exam, a pre–natal chart or other such additional information about Mentee to aid in the coaching and or mentoring process. Mentee agrees to be responsible for the costs of any extra outside services. Mentee may also deny Mentor's request for said outside services.

This Life Skills Mentorship Agreement shall be construed by application of the laws of the State of Florida. If a provision of this Life Skills Mentorship Agreement is or becomes illegal, invalid or unenforceable in any jurisdiction, that shall not affect the validity or enforceability in that jurisdiction of any other provision of this Life Skills Mentoring Agreement.

This Life Skills Mentorship Agreement contains the final and entire agreement between both parties. This agreement may be extended beyond its original term upon mutual agreement of both parties. Any Amendment to this Life Skills Mentoring Agreement must be made in writing by mutual agreement of all parties.

Soul Sequencing, LLC
By:Catherine Wilcox, Member
catherine@soulsequencing.com Mentor
 Mentee